
2018-2019 WCSU Basketball Coaches Contact List 

Berlin  

Athletic Director: ​  
Candi Smith ​ ​ ​ csmith@u32.org​ ​ ​ ​ 505-0555 
 
1-2 Program OPEN 
 
Pre K-K Program OPEN 
 
3/4 Grade Boys 
Co Coach Eric Chase​ ​ moshvt55@yahoo.com​ ​ ​ 522-9280​ ​  
Co Coach Lauralea Curavoo​ lcurabte@u61.net​ ​ ​ ​ 324-5661 or 476-6671 
ext.5116 
 
3/4 Grade Girls ​ ​ dustin.bergene@gmail.com​ ​ ​ 522-5437 
 
5/6 Grade Boys 
 
5/6 Grade Girls  
 
 

Calais 
 
pre k -k 
Chris Cadorette​ ​ vtpowerlifter@gmail.com 
Tim Zurowski​​ ​  zurowski1730@hotmail.com​​ ​ 249-2822 
 
1-2 Grade Coed​  
Alice Seavey Windsiger​ jewelryqueen1972@aol.com 
Matt Tetreault​​ ​ matt@vtvast.org 
​  
3/4 Grade Girls 
Mary Alice Proffit​ ​ maryalice@downhomekitchenvt.com​​ 917-1728 
 
3/4 Grade Boys  
Co Coach: Trey Martin​ tmartin@drm.com​ ​ ​ ​ 802-505-0986 
Co Coach: Chris Steller​  
 
5/6 Grade Girls 
Kristi Pulsifer​ (Coach)​ kpuls80@yahoo.com​ ​ ​ ​ 454-8456 
Parent Coordinator 
Confirms Games: Kerri Zurowski​ zurowski1283@gmail.com​ ​ 802-461-6794 
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5/6 Grade Boys 
Chris Tuller (co coach)​ ​ ctuller@u32.org​ ​ 249 -2873 453-7777 x 120 
Rick Dyer (co coach)​ ​ ​ rick.dyer.vermont.gov​           505-0426/456-1875/505-5530 

 
East Montpelier Elementary 

 
EM Recreation Board Basketball Contact 
Jack Zeilenga​ ​ ​ ​ Jack.zeilenga@vermont.gov​ ​ ​ 802-595-4381​                
 
K-1 Program  
Travis Paquet​ ​ ​ ​ coachpaquet@aim.com 
 
2nd Grade Program 
Travis Paquet​ ​ ​ ​ coachpaquet@aim.com 
 
3/4 Boys 
Jack Zeilenga​ ​ ​ ​ Jack.zeilenga@vermont.gov​ ​ ​ 802-595-4381 
 
Jason DeForge​ - assistant​ ​ Jason.deforge@vermont.gov​ ​ ​ 802-522-2284 
 
3/4 Girls Red 
Shane Oakes​ ​ ​ ​ shaneo@fcwcvt.org​ ​ ​ ​ 802-727-1890 
 
Kate Bean - assistant​ ​ ​ kcbean8@gmail.com​ ​ ​ ​ 802-595-3884 
 
3/4 Girls White 
Becky Brown​ ​ ​ ​ Beckybrown505@comcast.net​ ​ 802-522-2035 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ rbrown@vsecu.com​  
 
Andy Walczak​ - assistant​ ​ awallz@hotmail.com​ ​ ​ ​ 702-882-8632​
​ ​  
5/6 Boys 
Jack Zeilenga​ ​ ​ ​ Jack.zeilenga@vermont.gov​ ​ ​ 802-595-4381 
 
David Abrahamson – assistant​ abrahamsond@comcast.net​ ​ ​ 603-370-0424 
 
5/6 Girls 
Jillian Zeilenga​ ​ ​ Jzeilenga2@u32.org​ ​ ​ ​ 802-917-3699 
 
Derek Pryce – assistant​ ​ derek@L9.com​ ​ ​ ​ 802-249-3224 
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Doty School 

 
3/4 Grade (Coed) 
Hollie Friot​ ​ ​  holliefriot@gmail.com​ 279-0438 
 
5/6 Grade (Coed) 
Pat McKinstry​​ ​  pjcam26@yahoo.com​ 223-4649(h) 279-1606(c) ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 223-4194 (w) 
Rod Lang​ ​ ​  rlang@u32.org​ ​ 272-0592(c) 
​  

 
Rumney Coaches Contacts 

3/4 Girls  
Branden Pecor ​ ​ bpecor14@yahoo.com 
 
5/6 Girls  
Lauren Gould ​​ ​ laurenjulia77@hotmail.com 
 
5/6 Boys (by committee) 
John Bond​ ​ ​  Johnbondvt@gmail.com 

​  
Washington/Orange Schools 

 
3-4 Girls  
Issaac Ransom  isaaccransom@gmail.com  267-320-3385 

3-4 Boys 
Traci Clark  batclark74@gmail.com  279-1861 

5-6 Boys 
Jordan Blais  jblais3@nationallife.com  595-9466 

5-6 Girls 
Carmen Mears  cmearbce@u61.net  272-7294 

   
Twinfield 
 

Rec Contact: Tammy​ ​ youthsportstwinfield@gmail.com​ 272-5469 
John Medose​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 279-3512 
 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Mad River 
 
Nicole Rocheleau​ ​ nrochele@norwich.edu 
 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Websterville 
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AD: Brandi Peloquin​ ​ bpeloquin77@gmail.com​ ​ 802-477-2994 
 
 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ BYSA 
AD Cindy Foster​ ​ cfoster12898@gmail.com 
 
 

Northfield 
 

Rob Korrow              ​ ​  rkorrow@gillespiefuels.com​
Rob Higgins.              ​​ rhiggins@neagleychase.com​
Amy Chamberlin.     ​ ​  chamberlincasa4@gmail.com​
Courtney Tabor.        ​ ​  cltabor@live.com 
5-6 Girls Maroon 
Nicole Chamberlin ​ ​ nicole.chamberlin77@gmail.com​
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